
Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_H lG H-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: 13169467

THIRD AMENDMENT TO SITE LEASE AGREEMEI\IT.

It is agreed between the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, c/o Starcomm Public Safety

Board, the City of Sioux City, lowa ("Lessors") and New Cingular Wireless PcS, LLc, a Delaware limited

liability company, having a mailing address of 575 Morosgo Drive NE, Atlanta, GA 30324 ("[essee") as

follows:

WHEREAS, Lessors and Lessee (or their respective predecessors-in-interest) entered into a Site

Lease Agreement between the parties signed on or about September 5, 2006 and went into effect on

September 29, 2006 when the building permit was issued, with respect to a cell tower located at 3430 w.

23'd St, sioux city, lowa (the "Agreement'');

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on March 4, 2008 ("First Amendment'');

WHEREAS, Long Lines Communications, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, Long Lines

Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Long Lines, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

LL License Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, LL License Holdings ll, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, Advanced Network Communications, L.L.C., an lowa limited liability company

(each an "Assignor'' and, collectively, the "Assignors"), and LL Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Assignee") entered into an Global Contribution, Bill Of Sale, AssiSnment, and

Assumption Agreement dated December 20, 2013;

WHEREAS, LL Acquisition Company, LLC a Delaware limited liability company merged with and

into New Cin8ular Wireless Pcs, LLC a Delaware limited liability company on February 28, 2014'

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Site Lease Agreement on October 27, 2OL4 ("Second

Amendment');

WHEREAS, Lessors and Lessee desire to amend the Agreement to modiry the notice section

thereof;

WHEREAS, Lessors and Lessee desire to amend the Agreement to permit Lessee to add, modify

and/or replace equipment in order to be in compliance with any current or future federal, state or local

mandated application, including but not limited to emergency 911 communication services; and

WHEREAS, Lessors and Lessee, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement for a third

time as set forth below accordingly ("Thlrd Amendment").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lessors and Lessee agree as follows:



2

3

4

Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HIGH-LLW-IASC-S|oux City
Fixed Asset Number: 13769467

1. Exhibit A- Long Lines Wireless LLC Site Plan Sketch is amended by removing it and replacing it with

a new LL Acquisition Company, LLC Site Plan, attached herein as Exhibit A-3. lt is understood that as a

result of this amendment, the Site Plan indicates the new updated engineering, antenna's, mounts

shelters and other hardware at this location.

Exhibit C- is omitted as it is covered in Exhibit A-3.

Exhibit D- is omitted as it is covered in Exhibit A -3.

Section 7 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: -
pay Woodbury County, lowa, administrator of funds of Starcomm

Public Safety Board, "Rent," for each month of the Five (5) years for Renewal Terms as listed below in this

paragraph. Each monthly Rent payment shall be due to Woodbury county, lowa on or before the first day

of each month. ln addition, Lessee shall be responsible for all utility service payments with the exception

of telephone service used exclusively by Lessors.

a. First RenewalTerm (years 6 through 10) Rentshall be increased by10%of the highest amount

paid during the initial term.

b. Second Renewal Term (years 11 through 15) Rent shall be increased by 10% of the highest

amount paid during the First Renewal Term. On March 1, 2018, Rent shall be increased by

Four Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollars (S475.00) a month, bringing the total monthly

rent to Two Thousand Nine Hundred and seventy-seven Dollars and 50/10o (s2,977.50) for

the remainderofthe Second RenewalTerm. ltis understood bythe Partiesthatthis increase

in monthly rent is in consideration for allowing Lessee to update their equipment on the tower

and the use of the empty Communications Shelter as identified in Exhibit A.

c. Third Renewal Term (years 16 through 20) Rent shall be increased by t]OY" of the highest

amount paid during the Second Renewal Term.

d. Fourth Renewal Term (years 21 through 25) Rent shall be increased by 10% of the highest

amount paid during the Third Renewal Term.

5. Notices. Section 12 ofthe Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

NOTICES. All notices, requests, demands and communications hereunder will be given by first

class certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, or by a nationally recognized overnight courier,
postage prepaid, to be effective when properly sent and received, refused or returned undelivered.

Notices will be addressed to the parties as follows.

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

Attn: Network Real Estate Administration
Re: Cell Site #: DESM|AU1753

cell site Name: wEST_HIGH-LLW-IASC - Sioux City

FA No: 13169467

Renewal Term Rent Lessee sha ll

lf to Lessee:



Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HlG H-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: t3169467

575 Morosgo Drive NE

Atlanta, GA 30324

with a copy to: New Cingular Wireless PcS, LLC

Attn: Legal Department
Re: Cell Site # DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HIGH-LLW-IASC - Sioux City
FA No: 13159467
208 S. Akard Street
Dallas,TX752O2-42OG

The copy sent to the Legal Department is an administrative step which alone does not constitute legal

notice.

lf to Lessors: Woodbury County, lowa

Board of Supervisors
520 Douglas Street, Suite 104

Sioux City, lowa 51101

Starcomm Public Safety Board

P.O. Box 447

Sioux City, lowa 51102
ATTN: Glenn Sedivy

City of Sioux City, lowa
405 Sixth Street
P.O. Box 447

Sioux City, lowa 51102

ATTN: City Clerk

5. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. ln the event of an inconsistencies between the Agreement and

this Third Amendment, the terms of this Third Amendment shall control. Except as expressly set forth in

this Third Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and remains in full force and effect. Each

reference in the Agreement to itself shall be deemed also to refer to this Third Amendment.

7. Capitalized Terms, All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings as

defined in the Agreement.

tN wtTNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is effective and entered into as of the date last written

below.



Market: MNP

Cell Site Number: DESMlAUl753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HlG H-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: 13169467

Attest:

Woodbury county Board of Supervisors
ublic Board

LESSORS:

By:

Title:
Date:

By:

Title:
Date:

Roc

Chairman

atri Gil unty

Robert E.

Mayor

ux City lowa

I

a zb-tb

LESSEE:

By:

Title:
Date:

ATTEST

Lisa L. McCa rd le, Cle rk

New Cingular Wireless PSC, LLC

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Its: Mana

Name: Michelle Duranc
r of Real Estate & ConstruL(lon

Date: g



on tnis t 34 d"y or Out,. ,,* ,2018, sioux ctty community Schoot District as
Landlordandpursuanttoe","g,datedoctober25,20o4hereby

CONSENT TO SUBTEASE AMENDMENT

consents to the Sublease Amendment between Starcomm, Woodbury County, lowa, the City of Sioux
City and New Cingular Wireless.P{ LLC.

Acs

Sioux City Community School District

By:

Print Name:

Title: h "tdtrtf

IACKNOWLEDGEMENTS APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HlG H-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: L3169467

4 nL'



Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HIGH-LLW-lASc-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: 73t69467

LESSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IOWA

COUNW OF WOODBURY

9n 1hstE day of in the yeartolE before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be t individual(s) whose name(s) ls (are) subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacities, and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: (Y1 ;cll lL (, Sk,.[,,f

My Commission Expires: 2-t t -)o2l

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF WOODBURY

on the 82day of in the ye.r30lt before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledBed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacities, and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the

individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Printed Name' {r\ic.hc[[c (.SlAP{ '*1 15,

Notary Public

#,
SKAFFK

@998NumberCoilnbsiorl E@ir€
I6,

My Commission Expires: 3 - l6-aoaf



Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HIGH-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: 13L69467

LESSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF IOWA

COUNW OF WOODBURY

On this 2oY day of
Public duly commissioned and qualified in a n

Scott, Mayor of the City of Sioux City, lowa, and Lisa L. McCardle, City Clerk of said City, each being to me
personally known to be the identical persons and officers named in the foregoing instrument, who
executed the same under and by virtue of the authority vested in them by the City Council of said City, and

each for himself acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed for the purposes
herein expressed.

lN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal at Sioux City, lowa, the day and
year last above written.

(sEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said COUNW and STATE

rHr
/owl

MIRANDA HANSEN
CommisEion Number 81 1039

My Comm. Expires
061142a21

"d+

6

, ZOL3 before me, a Notary
for said County and State, personally appeared Robert E.



LESSEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

on the \l day of Apc, \ in the year ;ol% before me, the undersigned authority, on this
day personally appeared (\ \ cXol \o D\ro^Aof AT&T Mobility Corporation, the Manager of
New cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, known to me to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the
act of the said New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, and that he/she executed the same as the act of such

Limited Liability Company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity
therein stated.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires: r)gr\>tt,

XAIHY TYNN I.ENEPS
Nolary Publrc

State of Mannesote
My Commrssron Exorres

Jonuo ry 31. 2O2 t

Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_HIGH-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: 73169467

STATE OF TY\^^Q.ao\o'

couNryoF p0--ar^

-_---..---------.



Market: MNP
Cell Site Number: DESMlAU1753
Cell Site Name: WEST_H IGH-LLW-IASC-Sioux City
Fixed Asset Number: L3769467

EXHIBIT A-3



SITE PHOTO gat&t
\7 Mobility

PROJECT:
SITE #:
FA#:
PTN #:
PACE #:
SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

LTE 3C
tAL01753
13169467
3529AOAJ84
MRUMW020022
LLW-IASC WEST HIGH
3301 WEST 19TH STREET
stoux clTV, lA sl103
ctwoFstouxJURISDICTION:

DRAWING INDEX g at&t

=Q)_.

^
,e!*r,"5!in

66
&.0.d!1.zuL

LTE 3C
r Jl69/t67

tLvr_hsc WEST BIGS
JJO] WEST IgTH STREET

stoux crTY, tA 5110J

T1

SCOPE OF TVORK

rmrl(lmscts)
r&0)N*!M.EMr,
ru (r) 14 4 AMP oc n4flr r

t
oQ

KO

I

VICINITY MAP LOCAL MAP

(,\

srEhg.._

o

CODE COMPLIANCE

REFERENCE MATERIALS

SPECIAL NOTES
DRIVINC DIRECT ONS

T
uiN Fcr (uv

ono ! n s ruFN FroHr (sourr ewrEsr) oNro s3 65 co
)un) oMo $* s uP 

^r 
rxrr rrB. c0 srR cNl (r't sr) o[o r(

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINCS

L! JJ

PROJECT NFORMATION

PROJECT CONSULTANTS . Fi a-ffiF@fior @

I*v'

TITLE SHEET



T

..

7-"a

"

a

c

i!
1;

i(ltt
!
!

ciri
il i:

t\
VJ

-:

::
:i

[]

dP
|U o-

U'

z
ddQ
.,k
FtLo-zi

I

-H-

4Xg9--

-r=x
i-df3a

a
!I =*3: . ; ;;q.2<4 Z " -9

:!5:siE:E
ftiE scia t 

=-u;i;ii!5 i:5E E $iI !!
;i-rHE Ea! < s'=r: EE5

ec;*i i'E,=: ;EE;E:E

E;;i; iq*E;;iiEgg:IE

::rfE ig;:i;:i;;rEE EEE

EEi!: Eii:; 
IEEEEE;EiE:

4:l ,;,;il;:i; tSiI[sjet:E:qri.il;r9;le3!igEle;:lg
E ,.2.,, E r F : lisl 5 iii
. a_ 1 - 6 t E 6,Bi . ;e { p

lft i; I;iiiiii; :;:i i
ii3i :i,;liz ieii;iE= * i, E

:E *d !E:s v i{.. i; irH;" ! r-? iE ;
qiiis;ic iiq ;ite;;i;i i Eiii ;

"r; IE s+! ii 3i ;; gi rii:i ; ii ;i es

3 ;i r;+ :ee iE iq :; i; i;iii tu Ei rr E t
d: a I I : f € ! ? $ a g;

ii lii i rF,Fi ii;:i ,i ; I ; ;; ii: ;:;H !::

;i iti i iii ii ;xi: ; i'. i ; i i: iii i;iiii il:
I ;i: ; ;air, riig: iii! i,;*E; i;: ia;lit:il;

z;a\ti a iiiEi i;;i;i;ii: aii:;a li; ;EIili:ii:

iri 
iri; il i;i ii; iiii I' iii ir ri ii 

ii iii 
i;fiii; iii

.9::a:a::F9Ri.':R

EV=s:"EH= !
?EiEi5z.a ::

;i=icE;3I :E
qi:E::t. tH
E;E:.8899 E:
;eqbEEEn- ?gEgse:.?=" :5

IEE!E!i;;; i:

*;c;E;:EipiE

ii![[rg*;i [;

i=Ei:agEEEiE

,a 2?,

:E EJ

e39
55!
*4 i?
:3 -E4e 4fr

:i 9E

9, +:
19'1x
d d{,=
569 E=6

EEE EE:

E:3,4E:-ga ilg<

E:5:-- =r-9:q,E5P *tiE

i3iigs 6g='

=!cE=i 
;iiE

.ig=gb .2-:

Ei:;HE;E;:
HEpgeg "eBia

;c;*aE E;=e

Ifi=;!e qEE+-

FF?:E;5 5EE?;

3.5e;i.:8"s9?
fEf==t git5F
3::igs:..,*.iBE

9C
at

E4

iE

9=

;; ri iiii;i i#iri I ri; :, : i
ig ii i;l*i;riiEi:. i i;: ;E; i,
2i e1i ;8.:c;: :;;E;:: t isi t P ; i:
ilifi ifir'r:ii;:i!i;1 il; iii ,i
ii :fi ;i;sr;l ;i;ii;: i; Iai e i F: :!Z:qzi :',^E-2'.- 

't:rot .7 F\ fP'i I c g: ;U
e: it:: : i:,:s?; i.F|ilf $F '6' t : ?t 6'

-: :.-r d r;69ii+ i:,"s;!i pi ':: I ; :i ;l
i? il:x E ;il:r[; il::i;E il * ;;;; 

; ; i: i;::e;gH: E Esg:'€E r;EiE9; e; H e
"EE."EZ I :g.i'.rEi lsrllhs :r 1 P .. . .593 d rFFSEe: FEZtA.i !2 A rPP! 3 3 r: rX

t

6d
c6rE

-3

e9

E

3

P9

pa
a=
z,',

Av

-:

<,e

t

daqE
,a

z-
I

2E

*j

6

e!;ts

"E+

;98

>He

^E
iA
69

.i;
ali

.;9 
Ee-F -

HEE *.

IEe o

:=e E

E:"3 ee

s-g E"i

IFE- Ea

Es=i e"8

.Fi'E r.^

B3

,

a

t

e

E
a

3

,

l9

EH

a2

8".
,E

'fr5

3?

lPt
Fei
ili
;PE

E=E

?5=

a=E

't6Y
EH:

-,,Et

fr.gl
e6t
!9€

Eg ; :+ei
Et i IFEFEFa ff .e?'2
-F < .* 5l\ ) ^ \2b14

,E . g6 #68E- . i i5'*r
"3 - E;s3:
=i -= E;tQ.9
!p i. c ieEefi

:e ;* i +ti;ij; :l : 
=c;iE5" eI i *UEBE

iE i= $ tqrr*
.;E ZF E EESJ>

9"9 3=. rEH"''E

; B:A

3\

!iE

0,
6=

54.
e&zit*
7*=

=-a
H-A

=cEcs

E6F

e

5!

95

tsb

re
6E

iE

99

pePi

a,;:
:E?*

<EqA

6eF:

EEEs

.E=i

qBi=
9a--P
:Et;6

fEelE

Ett".ia
;f*::
Y.8.,

g Ed esP F

a9eE69E;-4"23i
E =. 2:E EE
c Ia 559 -;i s" E:E Es
d ?€ -E. ij
9! -E -AE 6:
E; ;: "li q;
Eg E; gs* ;Q
lt ic 4R"e ;:
69 rq8 eEt *_
"" ir: irB :*
EE iEE =aE: Eu

i: iaE ;EE; ;:
5E o!* F-: -6
a$ s,E EliE 3q
aY c?; Fc ts t-!
4^ +-9 ZZ19 -a

I

?

BA

=^l.!9 U*,: s-= .,;
sin .'9
s-x; '6
EYr 9F

9a

{=

a-



oz
rLJ>co(J

-8"
.@;

B,-B
=86

6q

E3
3?

27

':i 
=:

_:: : i:i

5

i
(lt

aEl:

,lll

.!
:.
.2

r_\
v)

uPo

D

E

1

Ta

-

i

s

!1

?l

H:f;

a

i*
9e
6i
JT

9:
6P

I
I
I
I

<l
5B

2fr

-

9fr

i2

5

8E '

I

ftt'

,tr

l

\
;!da

I
L

#

9

d+

b!

Eg
!;
E6

I

3l;:
!i

.-a;sll{.r;.-.N

. ."t,

rtffi
.t

zn

t,
y

1

:

I
I
t;
Irl
I'

I
I
I

I
I
I

1

O



IrII
:!'

:
:l: : i
9 a-Ir

3r 3

(*ii
I

::

E)

d
|E

["\!i
W:l

N
t-z
i3
5aa

uEarG-
4XEe--

i-B
=86

Ett
!

E

I!
II
rt;!

Hq#

-36

OE

e
I
5

I
I

,15

a{;P

eF
E"
EE
-3
E!

aa

c4

5

.

\\-

2

5

I3

?

:
a

E

r,

V

-.....-

I

I

\

I

t..'.



z
EQ
.jJ FB<
PE

.E"

=:- BfB6

r":
.=a

I

i

t!ta

Eq
zE
Eg

I

i!

(l*
Er!ls

:rgiE

:fi
:!t:

r-\
V)

U,IJ
|U

D

e

1

,]
;

iE
-a

5.

.5
i:
3-!
9].2
2n9

1>

a-

1>

=:

\

i6=**f
OaP

a=.

t''?

Ea
9d

e

.,i

+

F3
?:

!

a

+

e:ge

1>

:

a

q
PE

39

+

=
a

1>

i?
*g

E

6

g:

-!8

+

,

+

a

d

=

9

+
t:
,1

e

j

+

=:

.:
iE

::- Ee

+
=..

+

+
=-.

:

6r

+

*ig
:E;

a

=

P

a-

t.,
FZ

;3

Io
e>

4D+

a

.

+
-.

=

!

<>

a

a

+

a

a

P

q

2A

1>
12

za

E-L
-5

-rlH

P-A
?ra

F



4zfi{

aEe

B:- B
=96

6!-E

?2

:
!
t

>;

F

d
a

3

!
!)(l*

U
aJo

D
r--]

v)
I
I

1

y'1:

RT 
=

5! a

sE

*=

ii

;!

:E

o5i
=

=

n:

=

E;

^i3

4AG

3s-b

a

P

z^6-

3t-5

.5 
==-

=

E=

ie I
oE9.Ei !

q

e
7

Ea
OE

3U 3L

E

t

kb
ed

6.
E,,
3o

,

f

6

-; F.

9P9

a d6 
=

=

:qo9
3!'5

a

a d

I

=

5

E:
:r

<f

\
\

\



z
€Q F
< L,.l g

i-r <cr
FOii
<6

()

-E"

4XEe

i-B
=36

,

95 F i ;
9 ii z

!. - =

(lt
U
.U

D
r \:FH"E

V:i

I !
I

!

I

1

EE
3d

iP
sE

TE

!

=

e*

I

I

9a

=Te

Fi
9i{iin"x-

.-

I

t"
=9 r

l_

,

2_

l

t

=

u

,

I

=

I

I

I

!
a

si
?i:;Ia

:^

l

L

9?
t"

=T 
c

9

?1Y
H^P

:A

f

4

-

I

I

l

Q

9aR?a.i-x.-r9

I

t-

=T 
q

t-
I

lr

=

-G
!3

in i;
o.

i9

6l
sE.
5H
.ti
i=
z2
KE
q5

2,

oE
@E
(!

c#

a

I

€

ro

9

9i6:E

It

F

?9;i
IE
!i

Fr ri

!a
0!t

a

t"t

FI]



(o"429q.zo=i
EE-5h. zEo;<(r>"

.8"

nx=q

+-e
=36

6E

4E
3?

-t F a

,oE s ; ;

" 
)i.*

,:>>
iq B

t< - "

B

i;
t;
i(lfi

6

9

!- i.-
! 8::i
:!:il

r_\
V)

;l
39
1?

D
UJP
(U

?

n=
i9

g

Hg
3E

a

;=

;5a

;3
t3

69

pi

=tr

'ilir=E

T E:

dE-=E
)i F h 

=

::

g?

9,r
qfi

=

\

E

5

I

P z!Il

lr

|;*

IJ

Ei



*' ouooo

Ptd"()

-gn

ox59--

'.-d=86

6E
qE

E3
3?

ia.
"?*e*";4i.r
&-...

.>>>
E3E

3i

:(ir
;i
!E

;

D)

E
+Jo

["\!*
lfi|t

irgr:
!:e i{
i:gli

Eg

E9

dpai&+

Pi
aa

eZ

.l=? s .,
1E eE .3

:l

:E
6

9

g

4

.P

!E
z9

?

3

6:
3:

6z
e?

g-

4E

P5

!E

EE
!ts
:i

Ez

i,aZ

;;s
u5.;

l*.
;;F -q

e&B I

515 E

srEf, "gp3 i

:f; i

412 2

i

a

I

5

E

i

5

a

.e

A9

<EZ

6!E

?-!

Q

9:
r"P
53
EE
P5

ets

=

6

E

P

?

d;,

E"

=eaa

1-
,12

6

3

?

E

,
?

e

,

E

9
3

E

6

6

=

E

z

E

C-,r o o o ,;]

r.l

a?:
9"2

55;
3eX
'E-

"::
g*E

614ai3

a
E

rB

.5

=fr
"i

Eg
EB

5o'

6i
9.x

"9

EE
3:

499

HP?

E3t

d=*
\=4

27,zeZ
:F5. E

i(j..z+

";ES4I
Ee =9i.'
E:cY6I

i2a-LS

= 
9ib..:-T- E;

EscE6!
q93-=E
f?x=5-e

1l,9..sl
azi?qz

I

EE

5d

3

59

22

s,B

9: i
E;?5

q--;f,
;s3E

,i-u-
tSEd

FsEQ

E q;P

e.eE4

P-38

: YE;
tEpa

5

z d 5

=
s

v

i.

.P

t

5

Z

I

1

=

I

*t-'- ,-rlry '

t rA o@

\

Bl

t

EE

aB

\

T

{

l"

3

z
g,
!



()
Za
z<
(tu
(-)

'8"
-oh

'3:'9 --

t=aF
E

E:

t
iI

E

5q

4B
3{
fi

lElr
:FE

gg p E P

.;>>
aaE

(i$'
aP
|o

)D HI

ia
EE.

li!

-

p

D
ffi-

@
M

I
v

I

,dHT

#t

&
tr$
*r&E)

@i
&

.t(d\

ffi i * H Es
-E =.s E1

r :e, i:E;!E. BEE;;g*rp=
s *iE sr;i+lE

E, iE+ EEEEE=E

oEo

t
E

b*

-'- - a'

=:

_o-i_p

3

9
fr
,2

,st

=

=

EEr
zdE
H"a

s3

H6

3

-

_EE

3t
q3

SS

-\

E3

az

5.9\

ES

=z

2zZ.i3
5:

I

e

s!

E

a

A'=. !-eai

22',
t 9=

p3

+3

1*z

a'9
. ",3* A9

4d=
9Y9

9aS

3=3

@

o@
oo
o

h
?y=

E P,E

dFE:

!*58

i

i

'- 38 E:

>9=i9

; I 
-39

i"-^Ye
9: 

= =;6

"i =e&:

:2{

"F

oooo

o

oooo
oooo

5

-

:;
5:
33
1-?

ai

-t-

,4

t-".t

\

,I
eHa I

90\ |

*+i I

*Er 1
E3+ I

."t 
I

-l

I

E
ls
t;

Iii;:

H



i

B-

E
2

,

E

*
E

E

6E
EE
gE

e2

=41

B

(l*i
{

i:;:;

k\a

U
lJo

D)

!;aoa2z)=l<ootz
(Ju

-8"

4:E9--

+-d19a'

il

-

?

E

eH

E"

Bf

.>

:

B-

2-

"6p
?zi
4t:
:iE

6:5
;"9
E:S

9ae

2P9

I
B

q

;
:6y9
:P

6

3s.e

9=9

l

l

-,

85

H.
!

3;

/

\Z
e)

:9S 5

I

3

9

i:
1t

"
E!4

=:e?",)

E:5

.E--
!: ?:

I

F

lo

l."


